
ויחי פרשת

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayYevamos a92

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Plag HaMincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

(Latest)

6:50pm

7:14pm

8:28pm

8:46pm

9:00am

9:43am

7:45pm

8:15pm

9:35pm

Latest time for Shema

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

שערי

שערי

When Yosef presented his two sons to Yaakov for a brocha, he
placed his elder son on Yaakov's right, symbolic of strength and
vigor, and the younger son beneath Yaakov's left. But Yaakov did
something curious;
over his left, so that Ephraim, the younger brother, was beneath
his right hand. But why not simply tell them to switch places?
R' Chaim Volozhin explains that the nature of the average person
is to brush away another person's positive attributes, yet he is
ready to confirm or even exaggerate their negative traits. In this
way, he looks good in comparison to the other people.
Indeed, when two people face each other, one's left is the other's
right and vice-versa. This alludes to the fact that his friend's
right, or stature, stands opposite his left, generally the one seen
as weaker; whereas his friend's weaker left side is opposite his
right. Yaakov, the ultimate man of truth, was not one to detract or
embellish any detail. He crosses his hands – the result being that
his right hand corresponds with the boys' right and his left with
theirs!
R' Moshe Shternbuch notes how meticulous care must be given
when relating to the strengths and weaknesses of other people,
being sensitive to the way they are spoken to, and about.

שכלֹ את ידִיו (48:14). He crossed his right hand

Something for the Shabbos table

בס’‘דִ

Shaarei Youth
Shabbos Afternoon Groups

Please note there will be no groups this week

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Shabbos afternoon learning 7: pm45

Shaarei Summer Day Camp 18th - 23rd Jan
Make sure you have enrolled

contact Rabbi  Fogelgarn

Youth Minyan and Learning
There will be a minyan followed by breakfast and

learning throughout the holidays
This week Shacharis

Sunday 8:00am
Monday - Friday 8:30am

To sponsor a breakfast please contact R’ Fogelgarn

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

8:30pm

8:30pm

8:30pm

8:30pm

8:30pm

6:50pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis Mincha / Maariv

Davening Times this Week

Daf HaYomi this week
Mon-Fri 5:45am

Please make an effort for
Shacharis Minyonim over the
coming weeks as a number of

our regulars are away


