

ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה



Shabbos Times

Mincha	6:50pm
Plag HaMincha	7:14pm
Candle Lighting (Latest)	8:28pm
Shkiah	8:46pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:43am
Halocha Shiur	7:45pm
Shabbos Mincha	8:15pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	9:35pm

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha / Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:30pm
Monday	6:30am	8:30pm
Tuesday	6:45am	8:30pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:30pm
Thursday	6:30am	8:30pm
Friday	6:45am	6:50pm

Daf HaYomi this week Mon-Fri 5:45am

Please make an effort for Shacharis Minyonim over the coming weeks as a number of our regulars are away

פרשת ויחי

Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups

Please note there will be no groups this week

Shabbos afternoon learning 7:45pm
Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Youth Minyan and Learning

There will be a minyan followed by breakfast and learning throughout the holidays

This week Shacharis Sunday 8:00am Monday - Friday 8:30am

To sponsor a breakfast please contact R' Fogelgarn

Shaarei Summer Day Camp 18th - 23rd Jan Make sure you have enrolled contact Rabbi Fogelgarn

Something for the Shabbos table

When Yosef presented his two sons to Yaakov for a brocha, he placed his elder son on Yaakov's right, symbolic of strength and vigor, and the younger son beneath Yaakov's left. But Yaakov did something curious; שכל את ידיו (48:14). He crossed his right hand over his left, so that Ephraim, the younger brother, was beneath his right hand. But why not simply tell them to switch places? R' Chaim Volozhin explains that the nature of the average person is to brush away another person's positive attributes, yet he is ready to confirm or even exaggerate their negative traits. In this way, he looks good in comparison to the other people. Indeed, when two people face each other, one's left is the other's right and vice-versa. This alludes to the fact that his friend's right, or stature, stands opposite his left, generally the one seen as weaker; whereas his friend's weaker left side is opposite his right. Yaakov, the ultimate man of truth, was not one to detract or embellish any detail. He crosses his hands - the result being that his right hand corresponds with the boys' right and his left with theirs!

R' Moshe Shternbuch notes how meticulous care must be given when relating to the strengths and weaknesses of other people, being sensitive to the way they are spoken to, and about.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Yevamos 92a on Sunday